Diese und weiterführende Informationen
im Internet
tr-e.info/01
1. Allgemeines
1.1 Geltungsbereich
Dieses Produktbegleitblatt gilt ausschließlich für rotative
Mess-System-Baureihen.
1.2 Mitgeltende Dokumente

_	The screw of the clamping ring must be secured against
	 unintentional loosening.
7. Explanation of type plate
Operation of the measuring system is only permitted with
a legible type plate!
The following information can be taken from the type
plate (the arrangement, content and labeling may differ
depending on the measuring system and type plate
version):
_ Device version
_ Article number
_ SN (serial number for identification of a specific
	 measuring system of a device type)
_ CE / UKCA / UL / Atex (EX) / … (reference to
   certifications / conformities)
_ Steps / Revs (resolution, factory setting)
_ Interface (interface properties)
_ +US (voltage: specified supply voltage)
_ Power (power consumption)
_ max (maximum speed)
_ Pinout (pin assignment no.)
_ DOM (production date: week / year)
_ MAC (Mac address)
Example type plate
Illustration similar, other arrangement and labelling
depending on the measuring system and type plate
design.
Steps 8.192
Revs 4.096
Interf. Profi net IO + INK
+US 10-30V    Class 2
Power > 4 Watt
max 3000 1/min.
Pinout TR-ECE-TI-DGB-0000
DOM DATE ...
MAC MA:X0:00:00:00:00
CEV582M 123456789ABC
Art.No: C_ _582_-xxxxx
SN: SNXX
TR Electronic GmbH
Eglishalde 6 D-78647 Trossingen
WARNING!
Do not disconnect under voltage!
CE  II 2G Ex db IIC T6
CE  II 2D Ex tb IIIC T80°C
Gas
Staub